Mont. St. Billings (12-11,8-5 Great Northwest) -vs- Western Wash. (12-11,5-8 Great Northwest)
02/14/22 at Carver Gym, Bellingham, WA

Date: 02/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrglen:dz;,%ce)fyll Mont. St. Billings 53 38 91
Site: Carver Gym, Bellingham, WA Western Wash. 32 32 64
Referees: Andre Springer, LeMont Lucas, Matt Mason
Mont. St. Billings 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Wiggins,Carrington * 34 11-12 4-5 2-3 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 0 28
02 Thacker,Damen % 36 5-11 3-7 7-7 0-8 8 0 5 4 0 1 20
04 Shabazz,Bilal * 29 4-7 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 3 6 2 1 3 12
32 Ajanaku,Emmanuel % 26 4-7 0-0 3-5 3-7 10 1 0 0 0 1 11
24  Sebastiao,Nicholas * 28 2-4 1-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 8
20 Brikat,Malik 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 2 1 8
01 Finn,Brent 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 Jones,Jo 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
33  Elliott,Sam 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Epperly,Anders 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Neary,Tyler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Akpan,Emmanuel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-50 10-20 21-24 6-28 34 16 19 15 3 7 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30 63.33 % 7-12 58.33 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 11-20 55.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 13-14 92.86 %
Total 30-50 60.0 % 10-20 50.0 % 21-24 87.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0
Western Wash. 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Green,Jalen * 32 5-11 0-3 6-6 0-4 4 2 3 3 1 3 16
15 Ayala,Dakota & 21 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 5
05 Minnis,D'Angelo * 31 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 4
03 Hornbuckle,Daniel & 21 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 3
04 Secrest,R] * 22 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 1 2
25 Lovelady,Luke 13 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0o 11
01 Johnson,Kai 22 3-7 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 10
21  Holden,Lucas 19 2-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
20  Welp,Nic 9 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
12 Garrett,Jaivion 6 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Bullock,Ivan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 4-21 16-19 5-15 20 16 11 12 2 7 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 3-12 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 1-9 11.11 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 22-54 40.7 % 4-21 19.0% 16-19 84.2 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 34

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V2
19:13  2-2 GOOD LAYUP by AYALA,DAKOTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREEN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 18:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:40
18:19 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 18:04
REBOUND OFF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 17:56 5-4 V1
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL --
17:33 MISS 3PTR by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON --
TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,BILAL 17:27
17:12 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL o=
GOOD 3PTR by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 16:59 8-4 V4
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON o=

16:31 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 16:20

16:20 BLOCK by GREEN,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL 16:05 11-4 V7
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN --

15:49 MISS 3PTR by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL --
15:30 FOUL by SECREST,RJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
GOOD FT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 15:30 12-4 V8
GOOD FT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 15:30 13-4 V9
15:17 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL --
TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 15:06
15:06 STEAL by GREEN,JALEN
14:48 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL --
MISS JUMPER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,DAKOTA
14:02 MISS LAYUP by AYALA,DAKOTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 13:51 16-4 V12
13:30 TURNOVER by GREEN,JALEN
STEAL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 13:30
GOOD LAYUP by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:25 18-4 V14
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN —
13:25 FOUL by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
13:25 SUB OUT by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
13:25 SUB OUT by AYALA,DAKOTA
13:25 SUB IN by HOLDEN,LUCAS
13:25 SUB IN by LOVELADY,LUKE
SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 13:25
SUB IN by BRIKAT,MALIK 13:25
GOOD FT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS(fastbreak) 13:25 19-4 V15
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 13:25
SUB IN by FINN,BRENT 13:25
13:14 TURNOVER by GREEN,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 12:57 22-4 V18



ASSIST by BRIKAT,MALIK

BLOCK by BRIKAT,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
MISS 3PTR by FINN,BRENT

FOUL by FINN,BRENT

SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SAM
FOUL by FINN,BRENT

SUB OUT by FINN,BRENT

SUB IN by NEARY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by BRIKAT,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
FOUL by NEARY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by THACKER,DAMEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,SAM

FOUL by ELLIOTT,SAM

SUB OUT by NEARY, TYLER
SUB IN by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS
GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

STEAL by THACKER,DAMEN
MISS LAYUP by THACKER,DAMEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRIKAT,MALIK

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,SAM

SUB IN by SHABAZZ,BILAL

SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
FOUL by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:03
10:56

10:43
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:20
10:02
10:02
09:57

09:50

09:31

09:18
09:06
08:48
08:36
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:20

24-4 V20

24-6 V18
26-6 V20

26-7 V19
26-8 V18
28-8 V20

28-10 V18

28-11 V17

30-11 V19

30-13 V17

33-13 V20

35-13 V22

MISS LAYUP by LOVELADY,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SECREST,RJ

SUB OUT by SECREST,R]
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI

FOUL by LOVELADY,LUKE
TURNOVER by LOVELADY,LUKE
SUB OUT by GREEN,JALEN

SUB IN by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LUCAS
SUB IN by GREEN,JALEN

SUB OUT by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
SUB IN by HOLDEN,LUCAS
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS 3PTR by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by LOVELADY,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by LOVELADY,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOVELADY,LUKE

TURNOVER by HOLDEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALEN
GOOD DUNK by LOVELADY,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LUCAS
SUB IN by AYALA,DAKOTA

08:20 35-14 V21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI



GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,BILAL
ASSIST by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
TURNOVER by THACKER,DAMEN

GOOD LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

MISS LAYUP by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN

ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by BRIKAT,MALIK
MISS FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

STEAL by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

BLOCK by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD LAYUP by BRIKAT,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

STEAL by SHABAZZ,BILAL
TURNOVER by THACKER,DAMEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
SUB IN by FINN,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS

02:51

35-15
37-15

37-17

39-17

42-17

42-19

44-19

44-21
46-21

48-21

48-24

V 20
V 22

Vv 20

V22

V 25

V 23

V 25

V 23
V 25

Vv 27

V 24

SUB OUT by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
SUB OUT by GREEN,JALEN

SUB IN by SECREST,RJ

SUB IN by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAI

MISS JUMPER by LOVELADY,LUKE

STEAL by MINNIS,D'ANGELO

GOOII)) JUMPER by LOVELADY,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

FOUL by LOVELADY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SECREST,RJ
MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,D'ANGELO

GOOD JUMPER by MINNIS,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

BLOCK by AYALA,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by LOVELADY,LUKE

SUB IN by GREEN,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, KAIL

FOUL by GREEN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by AYALA,DAKOTA
TURNOVER by AYALA,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MINNIS,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

STEAL by SECREST,RJ
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAI

SUB OUT by AYALA,DAKOTA
SUB IN by WELP,NIC

GOOD 3PTR by WELP,NIC
ASSIST by MINNIS,D'ANGELO



-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,D'ANGELO

02:37 TURNOVER by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
STEAL by BRIKAT,MALIK 02:37
TURNOVER by BRIKAT,MALIK 02:34

02:34 STEAL by WELP,NIC

02:22 48-26 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by SECREST,RJ
== ASSIST by WELP,NIC

01:54 FOUL by WELP,NIC
GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 01:54 49-26 V 23
GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 01:54 50-26 V24
01:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI
01:54 SUB IN by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 01:54
SUB IN by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 01:54
GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 01:54 51-26 V 25
SUB OUT by FINN,BRENT 01:54
SUB IN by NEARY, TYLER 01:54

01:44 51-29 V22 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
== ASSIST by GREEN,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by SHABAZZ,BILAL(in the paint) 01:15
= REBOUND DEF by SECREST,RJ
01:04 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN o
00:47 FOUL by SECREST,RJ
GOOD FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 00:47 52-29 V23
00:47 SUB OUT by SECREST,RJ
00:47 SUB IN by HOLDEN,LUCAS
SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL 00:47
SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 00:47
GOOD FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 00:47 53-29 V 24
FOUL by BRIKAT,MALIK 00:33
SUB OUT by BRIKAT,MALIK 00:33
SUB IN by SHABAZZ,BILAL 00:33

00:15 53-32 V21 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,LUCAS
== ASSIST by GREEN,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
20:00 SUB OUT by WELP,NIC
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LUCAS
20:00 SUB IN by SECREST,RJ
20:00 SUB IN by AYALA,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by NEARY,TYLER 20:00

SUB IN by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 20:00
19:35 TURNOVER by GREEN,JALEN
19:10 FOUL by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 19:10 54-32 V22

GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 19:10 55-32 V23

18:57 55-35 V20 GOOD 3PTR by AYALA,DAKOTA
— ASSIST by SECREST,RJ
TURNOVER by THACKER,DAMEN 18:29
FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 18:14
18:14 55-36 V 19 GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN
18:14 55-37 V 18 GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 17:53 58-37 V21
17:37 MISS 3PTR by SECREST,R]J
REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(fastbreak) 17:30 61-37 V24
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN --
17:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:26
17:26 SUB OUT by SECREST,RJ
17:26 SUB IN by HOLDEN,LUCAS
17:13 61-39 V22 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHABAZZ,BILAL(in the paint) 16:56 63-39 V24
16:42 63-41 V22 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN
= ASSIST by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 16:21 65-41 V24
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN =
15:59 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL =
TURNOVER by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
15:47 SUB OUT by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
15:47 SUB OUT by AYALA,DAKOTA
15:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
15:47 SUB IN by LOVELADY,LUKE
15:26 MISS JUMPER by LOVELADY,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL =
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 15:05
REBOUND OFF by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS o
MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL 14:58
= REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
14:51 65-43 V22 GOOD LAYUP by LOVELADY,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 14:28
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 14:28
SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 14:28
SUB IN by FINN,BRENT 14:28
SUB IN by BRIKAT,MALIK 14:28
14:12 65-45 V20 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRIKAT,MALIK(in the paint) 13:41 67-45 V22
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL =
FOUL by FINN,BRENT 13:32
13:22 67-47 V20 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JALEN
FOUL by BRIKAT,MALIK 13:22
SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL 13:22
SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 13:22
13:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, KAI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by BRIKAT,MALIK 13:05
TURNOVER by BRIKAT,MALIK 13:05
FOUL by BRIKAT,MALIK 12:55
12:55 67-48 V 19 GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN
SUB OUT by BRIKAT,MALIK 12:55
SUB IN by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 12:55
12:55 67-49 V 18 GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN
12:38 FOUL by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
MISS JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN(in the paint) 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JALEN
12:16 FOUL by LOVELADY,LUKE
12:16 TURNOVER by LOVELADY,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 12:06 70-49 V21
11:49 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
11:32 SUB OUT by GREEN,JALEN
11:32 SUB IN by WELP,NIC
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 11:22 72-49 V23
ASSIST by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS --
10:59 MISS JUMPER by MINNIS,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



MISS FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

FOUL by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD FT by FINN,BRENT

GOOD FT by FINN,BRENT

TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN

GOOD FT by SHABAZZ,BILAL
GOOD FT by SHABAZZ,BILAL

MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL

FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FINN,BRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL

MISS LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

STEAL by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by FINN,BRENT

SUB IN by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

STEAL by SHABAZZ,BILAL

10:56
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:51
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:07
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
10:05
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:10
08:59
08:59
08:46
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:06
07:41
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:07

06:57

06:28
06:24
06:11
06:11
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:52
05:52

72-51 V21

73-51 V22

73-52 V21

74-52 V22
75-52 'V 23

76-52 V24
77-52 'V 25
77-54 V 23

77-55 V22
77-56 V21

79-56 V 23

80-56 V24
81-56 V 25

SUB OUT by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
SUB IN by HORNBUCKLE, DANIEL

SUB OUT by HOLDEN,LUCAS

SUB IN by SECREST,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELADY,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by WELP,NIC

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WELP,NIC

MISS FT by WELP,NIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LOVELADY,LUKE
SUB IN by GREEN,JALEN

GOOD FT by WELP,NIC
FOUL by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by GREEN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JALEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, KAI
SUB IN by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
SUB OUT by WELP,NIC

SUB IN by AYALA,DAKOTA
FOUL by GREEN,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SECREST,RJ

GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN

GOOD FT by GREEN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
MISS 3PTR by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

TURNOVER by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL

FOUL by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
SUB OUT by SECREST,RJ

SUB IN by HOLDEN,LUCAS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HORNBUCKLE,DANIEL
SUB IN by GARRETT,JAIVION

TURNOVER by MINNIS,D'ANGELO



TURNOVER by THACKER,DAMEN 05:33

05:33 STEAL by GREEN,JALEN
FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 05:29
05:29 MISS FT by GARRETT,JAIVION(fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:29 81-57 V24 GOOD FT by GARRETT,JAIVION(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 05:07 83-57 V26
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL --

04:55 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,JAIVION
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON --
GOOD DUNK by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:36 85-57 V 28
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL --

04:22 MISS 3PTR by AYALA,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN --
MISS 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL --

03:44 FOUL by AYALA,DAKOTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
03:44 SUB OUT by MINNIS,D'ANGELO
03:44 SUB OUT by AYALA,DAKOTA
03:44 SUB OUT by GREEN,JALEN
03:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAI
03:44 SUB IN by WELP,NIC
03:44 SUB IN by BULLOCK,IVAN

SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL 03:44

SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 03:44

SUB IN by BRIKAT,MALIK 03:44

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SAM 03:44

GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 03:44 86-57 V 29

GOOD FT by THACKER,DAMEN 03:44 87-57 V 30

SUB OUT by THACKER,DAMEN 03:44

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 03:44

SUB IN by JONES,JO 03:44

SUB IN by EPPERLY,ANDERS 03:44

03:32 87-59 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,LUCAS
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAI

TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,SAM 03:15
03:05 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,JAIVION(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRIKAT,MALIK 03:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:03 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRIKAT,MALIK 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAI
02:22 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JO 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,LUCAS
02:01 87-61 V26 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EPPERLY,ANDERS 01:40

01:40 STEAL by JOHNSON,KAI

01:34 MISS LAYUP by HOLDEN,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, KAI

FOUL by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 01:34

01:34 87-62 V25 GOOD FT by HOLDEN,LUCAS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAO,NICHOLAS 01:34
SUB IN by AKPAN,EMMANUEL 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by HOLDEN,LUCAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by AKPAN,EMMANUEL -

01:08 FOUL by BULLOCK,IVAN
GOOD FT by JONES,JO 01:08 88-62 V26

GOOD FT by JONES,JO 01:08 89-62 V27



00:50 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,SAM --

GOOD LAYUP by BRIKAT,MALIK(in the paint) 00:34 91-62 V29
ASSIST by JONES,JO --
FOUL by JONES,JO 00:26

00:26 91-63 V 28 GOOD FT by GARRETT,JAIVION(fastbreak)
00:26 91-64 V 27 GOOD FT by GARRETT,JAIVION(fastbreak)



